#58124 SUPER HORNET

Scale:1:10
Category: Electric
Chassis Type: Buggy

PART # DESCRIPTION Electrical
Front Suspension 9805845 Rod Bag (4X95mm Shaft)(9405845 Replaces 9805845)
0005340 A Parts 7305015 Resistor
9805845-D Rod Bag (4X95mm Shaft)(9405845 Replaces 9805845) 4505170 Speed Controller
0115007-D 4mm Adjuster (50633 Replaces 0115007)
0005341 C Parts Optional Parts
0115065 P Parts 50106 7.2V Connector Set
0445128*1 Upright 50186 Silicone Insulated Wire
0225070-D*1 V Parts (1 pc.)(50598 Replaces 0225070) 50245 Snap Connector Set
0225071*1 W Parts (1 pc.) 50255-D 2 Pin Micro Connector Set
50256-D 2WD Oval Block Tire Rear w/Wheel
Rear Suspension 50303 2WD Pin Spike Tire Front w/Wheel
9805845-D Rod Bag (4X95mm Shaft)(9405845 Replaces 9805845) 50305-D C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set
9805304-D Axle Spring Bag (9805519 Replaces 9805304) 50332-D C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set
0005341 C Parts 50395 RD Front Upright Set (SA2 x2..etc.)
0225072*1 X Parts (1 pc.) 50411-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red)
0225073*1 Y Parts (1 pc.) 50412 Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Yellow)
50413-D Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Green)
Gearbox 50498 Super Hornet Body Parts Set
0005276 B Parts 53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
9335057 Gear Bag (Counter Gear, Differential Spur Gear) 53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
9805845-D Rod Bag (4X95mm Shaft)(9405845 Replaces 9805845) 53014 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
9405847 Tool Bag (Grease..etc.) 53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
0005341 C Parts 53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
7435044 Motor 53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
3515006 RM 18T Pinion Gear 53025 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200,#300)
3555057 4X95mm Shaft 53026 Silicone Damper Oil Med. Set (#400,#500)
35550541 Rear Shaft (1 pc.) 53027 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#600,#700)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)
Chassis 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
0005340 A Parts 53036-D Hi-Cap Damper (Mini)
0005341 C Parts 53040-D Hybrid Wide Spike Tire (2 pcs.)
9405847 Tool Bag (Grease..etc.) 53046-d 2WD Front Lightweight Wheels (2 pcs.)
0445007 Bumper 53048-D 2WD Front Stud Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
0335092 Chassis 53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53083 6014 2WD Rib-Spike Front Tire (2 pcs.)
Wheel & Tires 53085 6014 2WD Front Star-Dish Wheel (2 pcs.)
9805474 Front Tire (2 pcs.) 53094-D 6014 2WD Triple Rib Front Tire (2 pcs.)
0445495 Front Wheel (2 pcs.) 53125 Sleeved Damper (Short)
0445496 Rear Wheel (2 pcs.) 53132-D R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipe (4 pcs.)
53059 Wide Stud Spike Tire (2 pcs.)
*1 Requires 2 Sets for one car.
Hardware
9465455 Screw Bag A
9465456 Screw Bag B
9465286-D Screw Bag C
9405847 Tool Bag (Grease..etc.)
1055517 Instructions
50170 Nylon Band Set
87023 Switch Lubricant
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench..etc.)
Body
50197 Snap Pin Set (Large x10) D=discontinued
0225001 ZParts Tamiya America, Inc.
ggggggé ggge“”a Pipe 2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
0495167 Sti Cli' or (949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A
TAMIYA Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA






